
Public Appendix 1 to Public 

Attachment 1
	

A0 PROJECT INFORMATION 
A0.01 3D PERSPECTIVE VIEW 
A1.00 SITE PLAN 
A1.01 SURVEYOUR 
A2.01 PARKING P4 
A2.02 PARKING P3 
A2.03 PARKING P2 
A2.04 PARKING P1 
A3.01 GROUND FLOOR PLAN 
A3.02 SECOND FLOOR 
A3.03 THIRD FLOOR 
A3.04 4TH FLOOR PLAN 
A3.05 5TH FLOOR PLAN 
A3.06 TYPICAL NECK FLOOR 6TH-8TH 
A3.07 TOWER FLOOR 9TH - 14TH 
A3.08 TOWER FLOOR 15TH - 48TH 
A3.09 49TH FLOOR PLAN 
A3.10 50TH FLOOR PLAN 
A3.11 ROOF PLAN 
A4.01 NORTH ELEVATION 
A4.02 EAST ELEVATION 
A4.03 WEST ELEVATION 
A4.04 SOUTH ELEVATION 
A4.05 SECTION 
A4.06 3D VIEWS 
A4.07 3D VIEWS 
A4.08 FACADE VIEW 
A4.09 3D REVIEW 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North 

Key Plan 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

No. Issue Date 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

PROJECT
 
INFORMATION
 

Date 

Project number 18901 

Feb. 05/2018 

Checked by 

Drawn by KK 

DS 

A0 
Scale
 



2 3D PERSPECTIVE FROM KING 

Scale 

Checked by 

Drawn by 

Date 

Project number 

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7. 

6. 

5. 

4. 

3. 

2. 

USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

General Notes 

Key Plan 

True North Project North 

18901 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

Owner 

Feb. 05/2018 

Author 

Checker 

A0.01 

3D PERSPECTIVE 
VIEW 

1 3D View 15 

No. Issue Date 

1 Review Jan 25/2018 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 



 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

KING STREET WEST 
CENTRELINE OF STREET 

50 STOREY TOWER 
(157.00m) 

TYPICAL FLOORPLATE: 658 m2 

BALCONY BELOW 

CENTRELINE OF LANEWAY 

PROPERTY LINE 

JO
H

N
 S

TR
EE

T 

APPROVED 
48 STOREY BUILDING 

EXISTING 3 STOREY 
COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS 

APPROVED 17 
STOREY BUILDING 

3 STOREY 
PODIUM 

3 STOREY 
PODIUM 

301 - 319 KING ST WEST319 - 335 KING ST WEST 

EXISTING 9 
STOREY BUILDING 

EXISTING 5 
STOREY BUILDING 

EXISTING 32 
STOREY BUILDING 

13
.7

 m
 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E 

AVERAGE 

10.0 m 

HERITAGE HERITAGE HERITAGE 

11.9 m 

LANEWAY WIDENING 

LINE OF BUILDING (NECK) 
AT HERITAGE FACADE 
ROOF 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 

10.0 m 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 

11.5 m 

1.
5 

m
 

6.
1 

m
 

10.0 m 

3.
0 

m
 

1.9 m 
1.9 m 

3.
1 

m
 

13
.7

 m
 

4.
6 

m
 

4.
6 

m
 

HERITAGE 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 

18901 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

Owner 

SITE PLAN

No. Issue Date 

1 Review Jan 25/2018 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

Project number 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by KK 

Checked by DS 

A1.00
 
MERCER STREET 

Scale	 1 : 200 
1 site plan 

1 : 200 



85.67 

84.86 

85.62 

85.75 

85.55 
85.53 85.53 

85.64 85.64 

85.60 
85.60 

85.61 

85.64 

85.61 

85.62 

85.64 

85.60 

85.55 

85.56 

85.58 85.57 

84.62 84.76 

84.87 

84.90 

84.91 

84.80 84.77 

85.09 

85.20 85.18 

N
15°33'10"W

 
2.99 

3.97 

4.13 

0.88 N 
0.08 E 0.74 N 

0.10 E 

No. 24 

BRICK 
3 STOREY 

CENTRE LINE OF LANE 

P1&SET 
(29.78 P1) 

(N
15°33'40"W

 P1) 

85.64 

84
.93

 

84
.92 84

.95 84
.91

 

84
.82

 

84
.84

 

84
.87

84.78 

84
.96

 

84
.99

 

84.97 84.96 

85.03 

85
.04

 

85
.11

 

85.01 84.96 
85.00 

84.91 84.94 85.07 

85
.4

6 

85.86 
85.86 

84.84 

84
.87

 

84.91 

84
.89

 
85

.36
 

85
.49

 

85
.59

 

85
.60

 
85

.59
 

85
.59

 

85
.62

85
.42 85

.43
 

85.56 

85.56 

85.55 

85
.57

 

85
.62

 

85.65 

85
.57

 

85
.67

 

85
.58

 

85
.58

 

86
.20

 

85
.60

 

85
.74

 
85

.75 85
.72

 

ROOF= 
96.7 

86
.45

 

TO
P= 

85
.58

 

 15.46
 

N
15

°32
'50

"W
 0

.9
1
 

29.76
 

N
15°45'00"W

 

N
15°24'00"W

 

N
16

°05
'40

"W
 

3
0
.7

0
 

N
15°24'00"W

 

General Notes 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

PLAN SUBMISSION FORM 

ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO 
LAND SURVEYORS 

PART 1: 
SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT 

4. 

3. 

2. 

CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

1951534 PLAN OF PART OF LOT 14 & REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED6. 

5. USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

LOTS 15, 16 & 17 
REGISTERED PLAN 57 AND 

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7. 

ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR. 
ORIGINAL COPY 

UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED 
THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID 

KING STREET WEST REGISTERED PLAN 537 
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 

Regulation 1026, Section 29(3). 
In accordance with 

BY TOWN OF YORK PLAN CITY OF TORONTO 
True North Project North 

PIN 21413-0091 (LT) 
0 1 2 3 4  5  

SCALE 1    :    200 
10 20m. Key Plan 

AKSAN PILLER CORPORATION LTD. 
WESTBOUND  STREETCAR  RAIL  TRACKS
 

MH
 CENTRE LINE OF PAVEMENT


LEGEND:
EASTBOUND  STREETCAR  RAIL  TRACKS
 

DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND 
DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT PLANTED 

IB DENOTES IRON BAR 
SIB DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR 
SSIB DENOTES SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR 
CC DENOTES CUT CROSS 
CP DENOTES CONCRETE PIN 
WIT DENOTES WITNESS MONUMENT 
O/U DENOTES ORIGIN UNKNOWN 
N DENOTES NORTH 
S DENOTES SOUTH 
E DENOTES EAST 
W DENOTES WEST 
Fc. DENOTES FENCE 

(REFERENCE BEARING)STREET LINE CONFIRMED BY PLAN BA-1547 
N 73° 16' 15" E
 

CB
 CB
 
CURB
 CURB
 

PARKING
 
CCSIGN 

0.25
 FH
overhead wiresUP
 UP
MH
 PARKING
 
WIT
 
(AP)


METER
 MH MH
2.03N 2.42N
CC WIT
 1.11N
 
(WJP) 1.23N 0.46N 0.45N 0.43N 1.05N 

Fc
0.08

N
 

3 .0 0
 

0.94N
CANOPY
 40.19
 ON LINE
 (8.14 PLAN) 
8.17

SIGN
 
CC0.04S 0.04 N
 (O/U) 

0.11
S


 

ENTRANCE ENTRANCE0.17N WALL
 0.11 S CORNER  ON LINE CLF DENOTES CHAIN LINK FENCE0.06S EAVE= EAVE= 0.50N 0.50N
BASE CORNER
 0.01 E
 0.06 N 0.04 N
 HJG&SET
CENTRE LINE
 

O
N

LIN
E




0.42N 0.42N
 CTS&SET BF DENOTES BOARD FENCEDOOR SILL= 85.70
 DOOR SILL= 85.81
ON LINE E-W, N-S
 OF WALL
 No. 287 P & W DENOTES POST AND WIRE FENCE 
P1 DENOTES PLAN 63R-2638
 

CTS&SET
 MMM&SET
DOOR SILL= 86.34 DOOR SILL= 86.35 DOOR SILL= 85.85
 
No. 355 

ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT,           AS IN INST. No. CA238134 PLAN DENOTES REGISTERED PLAN 537 
No. 299 CTS DENOTES CITY OF TORONTO SURVEYLOT 6 LOT 5 LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 
3 STOREY (AUGUST 22, 1986)BRICK0.25 W
 

CONCRETE
 
PATIO
 

C
H

IM
N

EY

 

PIN 21413    -   0095 (LT)
 
MMM DENOTES MARSHALL, MACKLIN, MONAGHAN, OLS
SITE AREA=         1221.4m 2 

BUILDING
 (MAY 16, 1972)
 
H.J.GERRITS, O.L.S. (APRIL 13, 1989)
 

DOOR SILL= 85.69 
HJG DENOTES 
AP DENOTES AKSAN PILLER, O.L.S.
 

No. 303 No. 301No. 321 No. 319 No. 317 No. 315 No. 311 No. 309 CB DENOTES CATCHBASIN
 6 Issued for Oct 28/2019
MH DENOTES MANHOLE3 STOREY 2 STOREY Settlement
3 STOREY
 2 STOREY
 3 STOREY
1 STOREY
 
UP DENOTES UTILITY POLEBRICKBRICK
 

BUILDING
 

BRICK BRICK BRICK BRICK 
BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING 

ROOF= 99.8 ROOF= 94.1 ROOF= 98.5 ROOF= 93.4 

FH DENOTES FIRE HYDRANT 2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018
BUILDING
 
JK DENOTES J. KONING, OLS
ROOF= 97.7
 

0.27 W 
PROPERTY 

1 Review Jan 25/2018

JO

H
N

STR
EET 

R
EG

I STER
ED

PLAN
D

- 142
 

BLU
E

JAYS
W

AY

 

Ø 0.50
 DENOTES TREE TRUNK DIAMETER
EAVE= 97.0
 2 No. Issue Date
AREA=253.3 m 

PART 2 PART 4 PART 2 0.26WPART 1 DOOR SILL=

 83.79

PLAN 63R-3326 PLAN 63R-2638 PLAN 63R-2638 PLAN 63R-2638 LO
T E


 
P IN

214 13 -00 04 (L T) 
REG'D    PLAN      537
 METRIC:
 

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN 
METRES AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET 
BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.
 

BEARING NOTE:
 
BEARINGS ARE REFERRED TO THE SOUTHERLY LIMIT OF
 
KING STREET WEST AS SHOWN ON PLAN BA-1547
 
HAVING AN ASTRONOMIC BEARING ON N73^16'15"E.
 

0.39
 

LOT 14 LOT 15 LOT 16 LOT 17
 MMM&SET
 

2 STOREY
 

REGISTERED           PLAN            57
 

P IN
214 13 -00 03 (L T)
 

P IN
214 13 -00 04 (L T)
 

N
16 °53

' 2
0" W




C
O

N
C

R
ETE

W
ALKW

AY

 

1 STOREY
 
CONCRETE
 

BLOCK
 
PATIO ON TOP
 

1 STOREY
 
CONCRETE


PIN 21413- PIN 21413-0093 (LT)
 
0092 (LT)
 

1 STOREY
 
CONCRETE
 

ROOF=           93.0
 

BLOCK
 

PIN 21413      -      0094 (LT)

1 STOREY 1 STOREY
 2 STOREY 2 STOREY
 

2 STOREY
 
CONCRETE PIN 21413

BLOCK
BRICK
CONCRETE BLOCK CONCRETE BLOCK CONCRETE BLOCK BLOCK 0002 (LT)
1 STOREY
 ROOF= 88.6 ELEVATIONS NOTE:ROOF= 90.3 ROOF= 91.0 ROOF= 93.9 
DOOR SILL= 85.51 DOOR SILL= 86.28
 DOOR SILL= 85.16
 

1
5
.2

4



DOOR SILL= 84.90
CONCRETE BLOCK
 
ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE DERIVED
DOOR SILL=85.78 & BRICK 0.97 N
 

MMM&SET0.22E FROM THE CITY OF TORONTO BENCH MARK CT560,
0. 16N
 

C
T S& S E T 

FIRE EXIT STAIRS 0.22N 0.22N ROOF= 88.4
 
ELEVATION = 86.200m. OwnerFIRE EXIT STAIRS
STAIRS
DOOR SILL= 85.05
SIB WIT (JK)


0.36E, 0.22S

 IB
 
0.02 S  0.05 S
 

FACE OF WALL ON LINE
 FACE OF WALL

 ON LINE
 

0.06 E
 STAIRS
0.13 S16.06
N73°18'20"E
 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
(MMM)
 301-319 KING STREET
SIDEWALK 0.20 S
N73°18'20"E

(N73°17'50"E P1)
 CC WIT
UPPART 1
 PART 3
 
N73°18'20"E
 

overhead wires
24.34
 CC (AP)
PART 5
 UP WEST
(BACK ROAD)
L  A  N  E
 8.14
PLAN 63R-3326
 PLAN 63R-2638
 

C
T S& SET 
4 .29 

5 .28
 

PLAN 63R-2638
 (N73°17'50"E P1)
 (8.11 PLAN) 
CB
 5 .17
 PIN 21413-0187 (LT)
 

5 .16
DEDICATED BY BY-LAW 754-88, INST. No. CT987482
 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:
 
I CERTIFY THAT: SURVEYOUR
 

ROOF= 99.2 No. 12 
4 STOREY 

30 STOREYBRICK 1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDINGDWELLING
 THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE LAND TITLES
 
ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM;
 

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 31st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015. Project number 

Feb. 05/2018DatePART 2:
 
PREPARED FOR CLAIREVILLE HOLDINGS LTD.
 SEPTEMBER 29, 2015
LOCATION OF THE BUILDING: AS SHOWN ON PART 1,
 Drawn by KK
 
UTILITY BUILDINGS: NONE,
 DATE ANNA AKSAN
 

DECKS: NONE,
 
Ontario Land Surveyor 

SWIMMING POOLS: NONE, 
EXISTING FENCES: 
EASEMENTS: NONE RECITED IN THE LAST 

AS SHOWN ON PART 1, AKSAN PILLER CORPORATION LTD 
REGISTERED INSTRUMENT, ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS 

RIGHTS OF WAY: NONE RECITED IN THE 943 MT PLEASANT ROAD, TORONTO, ONTARIO, M4P 2L7 

PARCEL REGISTER. (T) 416-488-1174 (F) 416-488-7843 (E) ap@apsurveys.ca www.apsurveys.ca 

Checked by DS
 

A1.01
 
reference number: 15-24-9556-01 Scale 1 : 150 

18901 

http:SILL=85.78


18
00

 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT1 BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

A4.05 
7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 

PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

HERITAGE	 HERITAGE HERITAGE 
True North Project North

ABOVE ABOVE ABOVE 
D Key Plan 

1 
LOCKERS LOCKERS 

11V 12V 13V 14V 15V 16V 17V 18V 19V 20V 21V 22V 

23V6R 

24V5
 
R
 

2 
6 Issued for Oct 28/20198R 9R 10V 29V Settlement25V4 5 Issued for Review July 25/2019

R 3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

26V3R 
No. Issue Date 

3 
2R 27V 

7R 30V 

28V1R 

7.5 % 15 % SLOPE UP 15 % SLOPE DN. 7.5 %
 
SLOPE UP
 SLOPE DN.
 

AIR SHAFT
 Owner 

AIR SHAFT 301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

PARKING P4

DRIVE AISLE600 

60
00 Project number 

300 300TYPICAL VERTICAL BIKE PARKING 

P4-P6
 

18
00

 
12

00

1200 3660 2600 2600 2600 300	 Feb. 05/2018Datewith minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm 

56
00

56
00

56
00

56
00

 

Drawn by KK
 

Checked by Checker
 
TYPICAL HORIZONTAL BIKE PARKING 

1 : 100 with minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm A2.01 
600 ACCESSIBLE 

PARKING 
TYPICAL 
PARKING 

PARKING 
SPACE WITH 

PARKING 
SPACE WITH 

SPACE SPACE OBSTRUCTION OBSTRUCTION 
ONE SIDE EACH SIDE 

Scale As indicated 

18901 

1 



General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK.1 

A4.05 

HERITAGE	 HERITAGE HERITAGE 
ABOVE ABOVE ABOVE 

D 
True North Project North 

Key Plan 

1 
LOCKERS LOCKERS 

11V 12V 13V 14V 15V 16V 17V 18V 19V 20V 21V 22V 

23V6R 

24V5
 
R
 

2 
8R 9R 10V 29V 

25V4
 
R
 6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 

Settlement 
5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 

26V 3 Issued for Review May 14/20193R 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

No. Issue Date 
2R 

3 
27V 

7R 30V 

28V1R 

7.5 % 15 % SLOPE UP	 15 % SLOPE DN. 7.5 %
 
SLOPE UP
 SLOPE DN.
 

AIR SHAFT
 

AIR SHAFT 
Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

PARKING P3
600 

P3 DRIVE AISLE1 
1 : 100
 60

00 Project number 

300 300 
1200 3660 2600 2600 2600 300	 Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by KK 

TYPICAL VERTICAL BIKE PARKING
 

with minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm
 

18
00

 
18

00
 

12
00

 

56
00

56
00

56
00

56
00 Checked by	 DS
TYPICAL HORIZONTAL BIKE PARKING 

with minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm 

600 A2.02 
ACCESSIBLE TYPICAL PARKING PARKING 

PARKING PARKING SPACE WITH SPACE WITH 
SPACE SPACE OBSTRUCTION OBSTRUCTION 

ONE SIDE EACH SIDE Scale As indicated 

18901 



General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 
1 

4. CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 
A4.05 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

HERITAGE	 HERITAGE HERITAGE 
ABOVE ABOVE ABOVE 

D 
True North Project North 

Key Plan 

1 
LOCKERS LOCKERS 

11V 12V 13V 14V 15V 16V 17V 18V 19V 20V 21V 22V 

23V6V 

1.4 m 

5V	 2.6 m 2.6 m 2.6 m 24V 

2 
8V 9V 10V 29V 

25V4V 
6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 

Settlement 
5 Issued for Review July 25/2019

26V 3 Issued for Review May 14/20193V 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

No. Issue Date 
2V 

3 
27V 

30V 
7V 

28V1V 

7.5 % 15 % SLOPE UP 15 % SLOPE DN. 7.5 %
 
SLOPE UP
 SLOPE DN.
 

AIR SHAFT
 

AIR SHAFT 
Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

600 

PARKING P2
TYPICAL VERTICAL BIKE PARKING 

18
00

 
18

00
 

12
00

with minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm 
DRIVE AISLE 

P2
 

1 : 100
 

60
00 Project number 

300 300 
1200 3660 2600 2600 2600 300	 Feb. 05/2018Date 

TYPICAL HORIZONTAL BIKE PARKING 
Drawn by	 KKwith minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm 

600 

56
00

56
00

56
00

56
00 Checked by 

A2.03 
DS
 

ACCESSIBLE TYPICAL PARKING PARKING 
PARKING PARKING SPACE WITH SPACE WITH 
SPACE SPACE OBSTRUCTION OBSTRUCTION 

ONE SIDE EACH SIDE Scale As indicated 

18901 1 



15 %
SLOPE UP 

General Notes 

ABOVE 
HERITAGE 

ABOVE 
HERITAGE 

1 
A4.05 

D 
ABOVE 

HERITAGE 

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7. 

6. 

5. 

4. 

3. 

2. 

USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

True North Project North 

Key Plan 

1 BIKE STORAGE 
DOUBLE STACKED (214) 

STORM 
WATER 

CYSTERN 

MECHANICAL 

RAMP UP TO GRADE 
1V 

7.5 % 
SLOPE UP 

2V 

2 
7V 

3V 
6 Issued for Oct 28/2019BULK Settlement

STORAGE 5 Issued for Review July 25/2019GARBAGE ROOM 
3 Issued for Review May 14/20194V(146 m2) 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

No. Issue Date3 
5V 

BIKE STORAGE 6V
DOUBLE STACKED (20) 

BIKE STORAGE 15 % SLOPE DN. 7.5 %
 
DOUBLE STACKED (110)
 SLOPE DN. 

AIR SHAFT AIR SHAFT 
Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

PARKING P1
600 

P6 P5 P4 P3 P2 P1 GROUND TOTAL DRIVE AISLETYPICAL VERTICAL BIKE PARKINGP11 
with minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm 60

00 Project number
TENANT STANDARD PARKING SPACE 27  27 27 3 0 0  0 84  

18
00

 
18

00
 

12
00

1 : 100
 TENANT ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE 1 01 1 0 0 0 3 

300 300TOTAL TENANT  PARKING 28 28 28 3 0 0 0 87 Feb. 05/2018Date1200 3660 2600 2600 2600 300 

COMMERCIAL STANDARD PARKING SP 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 

COMMERCIAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SP  0 0 0 1 0 0  0 1 Drawn by KK 
TOTAL COMMERCIAL  PARKING 25 0 25 

TYPICAL HORIZONTAL BIKE PARKING 
Checked by DS
56

00

56
00

56
00

56
00VISITOR STANDARD PARKING SPACE 0 0 0  0  27  5  0 32 with minimum vertical clearance of 1900mm 

VISITOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE 0 0 0 0 1 0  0 1 
600TOTAL TENANT  PARKING 28 5 0 33 

A2.04
TENANT BICYCLE PARKING 0 0  0 0 0 208  0  208 
ACCESSIBLE TYPICAL PARKING PARKING 

VISITOR BICYCLE PARKING 0 0 0 0 0 0  44 44 PARKING PARKING SPACE WITH SPACE WITH 
SPACE SPACE OBSTRUCTION OBSTRUCTION 

ONE SIDE EACH SIDE Scale As indicated 

18901 



---

 84.87
 84.93

 84.94
 84.97

 85.67

 85.58

 85.67

 85.65

 85.62

 85.60

 85.64
 85.53 

KING STREET WEST General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

CENTRELINE OF STREET	 4. CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK.

1 
A4.05 

48.0 m 

HERITAGE MODERN HERITAGE HERITAGE True North Project North


319 317 315 301 - 303 Key PlanB DC EA
 

MANHOLES 

1 

F.F.E. 85.68 F.F.E. 85.68 F.F.E. 85.68 

MAIL 

RESTAURANT RESIDENTIAL LOBBY OFFICE LOBBY RESTAURANT 
429.74 (sq.m)

181.76 (sq.m) 131.28 (sq.m) 93.45 (sq.m) 4625 (sq.ft)

1955 (sq.ft)
 1413 (sq.ft) 1006 (sq.ft) 

6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 
Settlement2 

5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018

DN 1 Review Jan 25/2018 

No. Issue	 Date 

MOVING
 
ROOM
3 

15
 %

 S
LO

PE
 D

N
%

7.
5

SL
O

PE
 D

M
 

-


BIN 
STAGING 

43 m2 BIKE STORAGE
DOUBLE 

STACKED - RES. 
(20) + VIS.(28) 

BI
KE

 S
TO

R
AG

E
C

O
M

M
.L

O
N

G
 T

ER
M

 (1
0)




TY
PE

 G
 L

O
AD

IN
G




TY
PE

 B
 L

O
AD

IN
G




Owner
 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

PARKING RAMP
 

BIKE STORAGE
BIKE STORAGE BIKE STORAGE

VISITOR (6) VISITOR (8) GROUND FLOOR 
PLAN

1 
1 : 100 
1st 

Date 

Project number 18901 

Feb. 05/2018 

Drawn by KK 

Checked by DS 

A3.01 

COMM.SHORT TERM (7) 

Scale	 1 : 100
 



General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

HERITAGE MODERN HERITAGE	 HERITAGE 

B DA C E 
True North Project North

Key Plan 

1 

SECOND FLOOR
 
COMMERCIAL
 

OPEN TO BELOW OPEN TO BELOW 1166.54 (sq.m) 
12,557 (sq.ft) 

2 

6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 
Settlement 

5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

3 No. Issue	 Date 

OPEN TO BELOW
 
(LOADING)
 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

SECOND FLOOR

2nd1 
1 : 100	 Project number 18901 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by	 KK 

Checked by	 DS 

A3.02 
Scale	 1 : 100
 



General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

HERITAGE MODERN HERITAGE GABBY'S PARAPET MODERN	 HERITAGE 

B DA C E 
True North Project North

Key Plan 
GABBY'S ROOF 

1 

THIRD FLOOR COMMERCIAL 
1362.90 (sq.m)
14,670 (sq.ft) 

2 

6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 
Settlement 

5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

3 No. Issue	 Date 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

THIRD FLOOR

1 
1 : 100 
3rd 

Project number 18901 

Date Feb. 05/2018 

Drawn by KK 

Checked by DS 

A3.03 
Scale	 1 : 100
 



1 

3 

General Notes 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4. CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5. USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED6. 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE7. 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

HERITAGE ROOF HERITAGE PARAPET HERITAGE PARAPET True North Project North

Key Plan 

A B C D E 

m
 

3.
1

 m
3.

0

 m
 

6.
1

INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY 
441.93 (sq.m) 
4756 (sq.ft) 719 m2 

(5,586 sq.ft.) 

2 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
11.5 m 1.9 m 1.9 m 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
10.0 m 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

Issue 

Review 
Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 

Issued for 
Settlement 

Date 

Jan 25/2018 
Feb 13/2018 
May 14/2019 
July 17/2019 
July 25/2019 

Oct 28/2019 

m

 

22
.2

OUTLINE OF TOWER @ LEVEL 
9 (24.41 m) 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 

m
1.

5  m
 

2.
4 WEST 

4TH FLOOR PLAN

Project number 

Feb. 05/2018Date 
1 

1 : 100 
4th 

Drawn by KK 

Checked by DS 

A3.04 
Scale 1 : 100
 

18901 



General Notes 

HERITAGE HERITAGE	 HERITAGE
 

A B C 

1 

2 

E 
BELOW BELOW 

INDOOR AMENITY 

D 

3 

457.57 (sq.m) 
4925 (sq.ft) 

1.9 m1.9 m 
(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 

11.5 m 
(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 

10.0 m1.9 m 

3.
0 

m
 

1 5th 
1 : 100 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
1 Review Jan 25/2018 

No. Issue Date 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

5TH FLOOR PLAN


Project number 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by	 KK
 

Checked by	 DS
 

A3.05
 
Scale	 1 : 100
 

18901 



General Notes 

B DA C E 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

m

 

3.
0

1 

UNIT 3 

UNIT 2 31.34 (sq.m) 
337 (sq.ft) 

39.55 (sq.m)
426 (sq.ft) 

UNIT 1 UNIT 4 

48.25 (sq.m) 47.49 (sq.m) 
519 (sq.ft) 511 (sq.ft) 

2 
6 Issued for Oct 28/2019

UNIT 5 Settlement10.0 m 42.62 (sq.m) 11.5 m 5 Issued for Review July 25/2019459 (sq.ft) 
(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 4 Issued for Review July 17/2019(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 

3 Issued for Review May 14/2019UNIT 10 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018

36.71(sq.m)

395 (sq.ft)
 

No. Issue	 Date 

3 

UNIT 9 UNIT 6 

55.64 (sq.m) 54.90 (sq.m) 
599 (sq.ft) 590 (sq.ft) 

UNIT 8 UNIT 7 
37.33 (sq.m) 37.33 (sq.m) 
401 (sq.ft) 401 (sq.ft) 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

TYPICAL NECK
 
FLOOR 6TH-8TH


6th	 Project number 189011 
1 : 100 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by	 KK 

Checked by	 DS 

A3.06 
Scale	 1 : 100
 



General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

B DA C E 

m

 

3.
0

1 

UNIT 2 UNIT 3 
DEN

UNIT 1 

72.82 (sq.m) 50.33 (sq.m) 45.25 (sq.m) 
784 (sq.ft) 542 (sq.ft) 487 (sq.ft) UNIT 4 

72.12 (sq.m)
776 (sq.ft) 

6	 Issued for Oct 28/2019 
Settlement 

2 
No. Issue	 Date 

DEN 

UNIT 5 

11.5 m 51.42 (sq.m) 10.0 m 
553 (sq.ft)

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) (AVERAGE SEPARATION)UNIT 10 
44.47 (sq.m)
 
478 (sq.ft)
 

3 

UNIT 9 
UNIT 6 

67.67 (sq.m)68.44 (sq.m) 728 (sq.ft)737 (sq.ft) 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
UNIT 8 UNIT 7 WEST 

37.33 (sq.m) 37.33 (sq.m) 401 (sq.ft) 401 (sq.ft) 

TOWER FLOOR 9TH 
BALCONY BALCONY 14TH

Project number 18901 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by	 Author 

Checked by	 Checker 

20th A3.071 
1 : 100 

Scale	 1 : 100
 



1 

B DA C
 E 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

m

 

3.
0

 m
 

0.
6

UNIT 1 

72.82 (sq.m)
784 (sq.ft) 

UNIT 2 

50.33 (sq.m)
542 (sq.ft) 

UNIT 3 

45.25 (sq.m)
487 (sq.ft) 

DEN 

UNIT 4 

0.6 m 

72.12 (sq.m) 
776 (sq.ft) 

2 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
11.5 m 

UNIT 9 

44.47 (sq.m)
478 (sq.ft) 

DEN 

UNIT 5 

51.42 (sq.m)
553 (sq.ft) 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
10.0 m 

No. 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

Issue 

Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 

Issued for 
Settlement 

Date 

Feb 13/2018 
May 14/2019 
July 17/2019 
July 25/2019 

Oct 28/2019 

3 

UNIT 8 
68.44 (sq.m) 
737 (sq.ft) 

UNIT 7 

37.33 (sq.m) 
401 (sq.ft) 

UNIT 6 

108.26 (sq.m) 
1165 (sq.ft) 

Owner 

BALCONY
 m

 

1.
5 BALCONY
 

301-319 KING STREET
 
WEST
 

TOWER FLOOR 15TH 
- 48TH

1 
1 : 100 
19th 

Drawn by 

Date 

Project number 18901 

Feb. 05/2018 

KK 

Checked by DS 

A3.08 
Scale	 1 : 100
 



General Notes 

A B C 

1 

2 

E 

MECHANICAL 
PENTHOUSE 

UNIT 2 
(1ST LEVEL) 

UNIT 3 
(1ST LEVEL) 

UNIT 5 
(1ST LEVEL) 

UNIT 6 
(1ST LEVEL) 

UNIT 1 
(1ST LEVEL) 

D 

UNIT 4 
(1ST LEVEL) 

3 

UNIT 7 
(1ST LEVEL) 

50.87 (sq.m)
547 (sq.ft) 

71.58 (sq.m) 
770 (sq.ft) 

67.55 (sq.m) 
727 (sq.ft) 

44.87 (sq.m)
483 (sq.ft) 

72.20 (sq.m) 
777 (sq.ft) 

51.77 (sq.m) 
557 (sq.ft) 

45.07 (sq.m) 
485 (sq.ft) 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
10.0 m 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
11.5 m 

3.
0 

m
 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

5 Issued for Review July 25/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 

No. Issue Date 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

49TH FLOOR PLAN


Project number 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by	 KK
 

Checked by	 DS
 

A3.09
 

1 49th 
1 : 100 

Scale	 1 : 100
 

18901 



General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

A B C ED 

3 

MECHANICAL 
PENTHOUSE 

UNIT 2 
(2ND LEVEL) 

UNIT 3 
(2ND LEVEL) UNIT 5

 (2ND LEVEL) 

UNIT 6 
(2ND LEVEL) 

UNIT 1 
(2ND LEVEL) 

UNIT 4
 (2ND LEVEL) 

UNIT 7 
(2ND LEVEL) 

63.00 (sq.m) 
678 (sq.ft) 

67.96 (sq.m) 
731 (sq.ft) 

51.33 (sq.m) 
552 (sq.ft_ 

48.88 (sq.m) 
526 (sq.ft) 

67.90 (sq.m) 
730 (sq.ft) 

60.96 (sq.m) 
656 (sq.ft) 

67.91 (sq.m) 
728 (sq.ft) 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
10.0 m 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
11.5 m 

3.
0 

m
 

1 

2 

6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 
Settlement 

No. Issue	 Date 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

50TH FLOOR PLAN

Owner 

1 

Project number 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

50th Drawn by Author 
1 : 100 

Checked by Checker 

A3.10 
Scale	 1 : 100
 

18901 



A B C 

1 

2 

E 

50 STOREY TOWER 
(157m) 

BALCONY BELOW BALCONY BELOW

1.
5 

m
 

3.
0 

m
 

D 

3 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
11.5 m 

(AVERAGE SEPARATION) 
10.0 m 

1 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North

Key Plan 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 

No. Issue Date 

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

ROOF PLAN


Project number 

Feb. 05/2018Date 

Drawn by	 KK
 

Checked by	 DS
 

A3.11
 

TOP OF MECH 
1 : 100 

Scale	 1 : 100
 

18901 



2nd 4.00 

3rd 7.76 

1st 0.00 

5th 15.80 

8th 26.21 

9th 30.31 

10th 33.26 

11th 36.21 

12th 39.16 

13th 42.11 

14th 45.06 

15th 48.01 

16th 50.96 

17th 53.91 

18th 56.86 

19th 60.11 

20th 63.76 

21st 66.71 

22nd 69.66 

23rd 72.61 

24th 75.56 

25th 78.51 

26th 81.46 

27th 84.41 

28th 87.36 

29th 90.31 

30th 93.26 

31st 96.21 

32nd 99.16 

33rd 102.11 

34th 105.55 

35th 108.50 

36th 111.45 

37th 114.40 

38th 117.35 

39th 120.30 

40th 123.25 

41th 126.20 

42nd 129.15 

43rd 132.10 

44th 135.05 

45th 138.00 

46th 141.25 

47th 144.20 

TOP OF MECH 157.00 

48th 147.15 

49th 150.55 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E 

Heritage Roof Top 12.60 

ABCE 

7th 22.90 

6th 19.80 

4th 11.87 

50th 153.80 

BUILDING HEIGHT 

301 - 303 

HERITAGE 

305 

VACANT LOT 

309 - 311 

GABBY'S 

315 

HERITAGE 

D 

2nd 4.00

3rd 7.76

1st 0.00

4th 11.87

5th 14.95 

6th 18.83 

7th-typical 24.41 

8th 27.36 

9th 30.31 

10th 33.26 

11th 36.21 

12th 39.16 

13th 42.11 

14th 45.06 

15th 48.01 

16th 50.96 

17th 53.91 

18th 56.86 

19th 60.11 

20th 63.76 

21st 66.71 

22nd 69.66 

23rd 72.61 

24th 75.56 

25th 78.51 

26th 81.46 

27th 84.41 

28th 87.36 

29th 90.31 

30th 93.26 

31st 96.21 

32nd 99.16 

33rd 102.11 

34th 105.55 

35th 108.50 

36th 111.45 

37th 114.40 

38th 117.35 

39th 120.30 

40th 123.25 

41th 126.20 

42nd 129.15 

43rd 132.10 

44th 135.05 

45th 138.00 

46th 140.95 

TOP OF BUILDING 156.75 

Heritage Roof Top 12.60 

47th 143.90 

48th 146.85 

49th 150.25 

50th 153.50 

2nd 4.00 

3rd 7.76 

1st 0.00 

5th 15.87 

6th 19.87 

Heritage Roof Top 12.60 

Transfer underside 22.97 
7th 23.72 

4th 11.87 

8 26.07 

9 31.22 

Scale 

Checked by 

Drawn by 

Date 

Project number 

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7. 

6. 

5. 

4. 

3. 

2. 

USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

General Notes 

Key Plan 

True North Project North 

1 : 300 

18901 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

Owner 

Feb. 05/2018 

KK 

DS 

A4.01 

NORTH ELEVATION 

1 : 3001 NORTH ELEVATION 

No. Issue Date 

2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 



3 2 1
 

General Notes 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 
TOP OF MECH 157.00 BUILDING HEIGHTTOP OF MECHTOP OF BUILDING 157.00156.75 2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

50th 153.80 T.O 323 KING 154.50 3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 
50th 153.50 4. CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5. USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 
49th 150.55 MECH P/H49th 150.50150.25 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED6. 

ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

48th 147.15 48th48th 146.85146.85 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE7. 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 

47th 144.20 47th47th 143.90143.90 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

46th 141.25 46th46th 140.95140.95 

45th 138.00 45th45th 138.00138.00 

44th 135.05 44th44th 135.05135.05 

True North Project North 
43rd 132.10 43rd43rd 132.10132.10 

Key Plan 
42nd 129.15 42nd42nd 129.15129.15 

41th 126.20 41th41th 126.20126.20 

40th 123.25 40th40th 123.25123.25 

39th 120.30 39th39th 120.30120.30 

38th 117.35 38th38th 117.35117.35 

37th 114.40 37th37th 114.40114.40 

36th 111.45 36th36th 111.45111.45 

35th 108.50 35th35th 108.01108.50 

34th 105.55 34th 105.55 
34th 104.76 

33rd 102.11 33rd33rd 101.81102.11 

32nd 99.16 32nd32nd 98.8699.16 

31st 96.21 31st31st 95.9196.21 

30th 93.26 30th30th 92.9693.26 

29th 90.31 29th29th 90.0190.31 

28th 87.36 28th28th 87.0687.36 

27th 84.41 27th27th 84.1184.41 6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

26th 81.46 26th26th 81.1681.46 4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 

25th 78.51 25th25th 78.2178.51 2 
3 

Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 

Feb 13/2018 
May 14/2019 

24th 75.56 24th24th 75.2675.56 

No. Issue Date 
23rd 72.61 23rd23rd 72.3172.61 

22nd 69.66 22nd22nd 69.3669.66 

21st 66.71 21st 66.71 
21st 65.71 

20th 63.76 20th 63.76 

20th 62.46 

19th 60.11 
19th
19th 

59.51
60.11 

18th 56.86 18th18th 56.5656.86 

C
EN

TR
EL

IN
E 

O
F 

LA
N

EW
AY

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

3.0 m 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

C
EN

TR
EL

IN
E 

O
F 

KI
N

G
 S

TR
EE

T
 17th 53.91 17th17th 53.6153.91 

16th 50.96 16th16th 50.6650.96 

15th 48.01 15th15th 47.7148.01 

14th 45.06 14th14th 44.7645.06 

Owner 
13th 42.11 13th13th 41.8142.11 

12th 39.16 12th12th 38.8639.16 301-319 KING STREET 
11th 36.21 11th11th 35.9136.21 WEST 
10th 33.26 10th10th 32.9633.26 

9 31.22 
9th 30.31 9th9th 30.0130.31 

8th 26.21 
8th8th 

8 
27.0627.36 

26.07 
EAST ELEVATION 

7th 22.90 
7th 

7th-typical 

Transfer underside 
7th 23.41 

24.41 

22.97 
23.72 

6th 19.80 6th 19.87 Project number 18901 
6th 18.83 
6th 17.95 

5th 15.80 5th 15.87 Date Feb. 05/2018 

5th 
5th 

14.30 
14.95 

2.5 m 

Heritage Roof Top 12.60 Heritage Roof TopHeritage Roof TopHeritage Roof Top
4th4th 

12.6012.6012.60 
11.8711.87 Drawn by KK 

6.1 m 4th 10.65 

3rd 

4th 

7.76 

11.87 

3rd3rd 7.767.76 
Checked by DS 

3rd 7.00 

8 MERCER PODIUM SECTION THROUGH HERITAGE 
BUILDINGS 

2nd 4.00 2nd2nd2nd 4.004.004.00 A4.02 
1st 0.00 1st1st1st 0.000.000.00 

Scale 1 : 300 

EAST ELEVATION 
1 : 300 1 



1 2 3
 

General Notes 

TOP OF MECHTOP OF BUILDING TOP OF MECH157.00156.75 157.00 BUILDING HEIGHT 
1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

T.O 323 KING 154.50 50th 153.80 3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 
50th 153.50 4. CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5. USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 
MECH P/H49th 150.50150.25 49th 150.55 

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED6. 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

48th48th 146.85146.85 48th 147.15 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE7. 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 

47th47th 143.90143.90 47th 144.20 BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

46th46th 140.95140.95 46th 141.25 

45th45th 138.00138.00 45th 138.00 

44th44th 135.05135.05 44th 135.05 

True North Project North 
43rd43rd 132.10132.10 43rd 132.10 

Key Plan 
42nd42nd 129.15129.15 42nd 129.15 

41th41th 126.20126.20 41th 126.20 

40th40th 123.25123.25 40th 123.25 

39th39th 120.30120.30 39th 120.30 

38th38th 117.35117.35 38th 117.35 

37th37th 114.40114.40 37th 114.40 

36th36th 111.45111.45 36th 111.45 

35th35th 108.01108.50 35th 108.50 

34th 105.55 34th 105.55 
34th 104.76 

33rd33rd 101.81102.11 33rd 102.11 

32nd32nd 98.8699.16 32nd 99.16 

31st31st 95.9196.21 31st 96.21 

30th30th 92.9693.26 30th 93.26 

29th29th 90.0190.31 29th 90.31 

28th28th 87.0687.36 28th 87.36 

27th27th 84.1184.41 27th 84.41 6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

26th26th 81.1681.46 26th 81.46 4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 

25th25th 78.2178.51 25th 78.51 
2 
3 

Issued for Review 
Issued for Review 

Feb 13/2018 
May 14/2019 

24th24th 75.2675.56 24th 75.56 

No. Issue Date 
23rd23rd 72.3172.61 23rd 72.61 

22nd22nd 69.3669.66 22nd 69.66 

21st 66.71 21st 66.71 
21st 65.71 

20th 63.76 20th 63.76 

20th 62.46 

19th
19th 

59.51
60.11 19th 60.11 

18th18th 56.5656.86 18th 56.86 

17th17th 53.6153.91 17th 53.91

C
EN

TR
EL

IN
E 

O
F 

KI
N

G
 S

TR
EE

T


PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E 

3.0 m 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

C
EN

TR
EL

IN
E 

O
F 

LA
N

EW
AY 16th16th 50.96 16th 50.9650.66 

15th15th 48.01 15th 48.0147.71 

13th13th 

14th14th 

41.81 

44.76 

42.11 

45.06 

13th 

14th 

42.11 

45.06 

Owner 

11th11th 

12th12th 

35.91 

38.86 

36.21 

39.16 

11th 

12th 

36.21 

39.16 301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

10th10th 32.9633.26 10th 33.26 

9th9th 
9 

30.0130.31 
31.22 

9th 30.31 

8th8th 

8 
27.0627.36 

26.07 8th 26.21 WEST ELEVATION 
7th 

7th-typical 

Transfer underside 
7th 23.41 

24.41 

22.97 
23.72 

7th 22.90 

6th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

17.95 

14.95 

18.83 

15.87 

19.87 

5th 

6th 

15.80 

19.80 

Date 

Project number 18901 

Feb. 05/2018 
2.5 m 5th 14.30 

Heritage Roof TopHeritage Roof TopHeritage Roof TopHeritage Roof Top 12.6012.6012.60 12.60 Drawn by KK4th4th 11.8711.87 
6.1 m 

3rd 

4th 

3rd3rd 
7.00 

10.65 

7.767.76 3rd 

4th 

7.76 

11.87 

Checked by DS 

SECTION THROUGH HERITAGE 
BUILDINGS 

8 MERCER PODIUM 2nd2nd2nd 4.004.004.00 2nd 4.00 A4.03 
1st1st1st 0.000.000.00 1st 0.00 

Scale 1 : 300 

1 1 : 300 
WEST ELEVATION 



A B C D E 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES.TOP OF MECH 157.00	 TOP OF MECHBUILDING HEIGHT 157.00TOP OF BUILDING 156.75 
2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

50th 153.80 T.O 323 KING 154.50 3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 
50th 153.50 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 
49th 150.55	 MECH P/H 150.5049th 150.25 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

48th 147.15 48th48th 146.85146.85 
7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 

PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST
47th 144.20 47th47th 143.90143.90 BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

46th 141.25 46th46th 140.95140.95 

45th 138.00	 45th45th 138.00138.00 

44th 135.05	 44th44th 135.05135.05 

True North Project North 
43rd 132.10	 43rd43rd 132.10132.10 

Key Plan
42nd 129.15	 42nd42nd 129.15129.15 

41th 126.20	 41th41th 126.20126.20 

40th 123.25	 40th40th 123.25123.25 

39th 120.30	 39th39th 120.30120.30 

38th 117.35	 38th38th 117.35117.35 

37th 114.40	 37th37th 114.40114.40 

36th 111.45	 36th36th 111.45111.45 

35th 108.50	 35th 108.5035th 108.01
 

34th 105.55 34th 105.55
 
34th 104.76
 

33rd 102.11 33rd33rd 102.11
101.81
 

32nd 99.16 32nd32nd 99.16
98.86
 

31st 96.21 31st31st 96.21
95.91
 

30th 93.26 30th30th 93.26
92.96
 

29th 90.31 29th29th 90.31
90.01
 

28th 87.36 28th28th 87.36
87.06
 

27th 84.41 27th27th 84.41
84.11	 6 Issued for Oct 28/2019 
Settlement 

26th 81.46	 26th26th 81.4681.16 4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/201925th 78.51	 25th25th 78.5178.21 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 

24th 75.56	 24th24th 75.5675.26 

No. Issue	 Date 
23rd 72.61	 23rd23rd 72.6172.31
 

22nd 69.66 22nd22nd 69.66
69.36 

21st 66.71 21st 66.71
 
21st 65.71
 

20th 63.76 20th 63.76
 

20th 62.46
 

19th 60.11 19th 60.11

19th 59.51
 

18th 56.86 18th18th 56.86
56.56
 

17th 53.91 17th17th 53.91
53.61
 

16th 50.96 16th16th 50.96
50.66
 

15th 48.01 15th15th 48.01
47.71
 

14th 45.06 14th14th 45.06
44.76 

Owner 
13th 42.11	 13th13th 42.1141.81
 

12th 39.16 12th12th 39.16
38.86 301-319 KING STREET 
11th 36.21	 11th11th 36.21 WEST35.91
 

10th 33.26 10th10th 33.26
32.96 

9 31.22 
9th 30.31 9th9th 30.3130.01 

8th8th 27.3627.06 
8th 26.21 8 26.07 SOUTH ELEVATION 

7th-typical 24.41 
7th7th 23.7223.417th 22.90 Transfer underside 22.97 

6th 19.80	 6th 19.87 Project number
6th 18.83 
6th 17.95 

Feb. 05/20185th 15.80	 5th 15.87 Date 
5th 14.95 
5th 14.30
 

Heritage Roof Top 12.60 Heritage Roof TopHeritage Roof TopHeritage Roof Top 12.6012.6012.60
 
4th4th 11.8711.87	 Drawn by KK 
4th 10.65 

4th 11.87 

Checked by	 DS3rd 7.76 3rd3rd 7.767.76 
3rd 7.00 

2nd 4.00 2nd2nd2nd 4.004.004.00 A4.04 
1st 0.00 1st1st1st 0.000.000.00 

Scale	 1 : 300 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E


PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E


 

SOUTH ELEVATION 
1 : 300 

18901 

1 



3
2	

 
1

T
O

P 
O

F 
M

EC
H

 
1

5
7

.0
0

	 
T
O

P 
O

F 
M

EC
H

 
1

5
7

.0
0

BU
IL

DI
NG

 H
EI

G
HT

 
1

5
6

.7
5

T
O

P 
O

F 
BU

IL
D

IN
G

M
EC

H
AN

IC
AL

SU
IT

E 
3

PE
N

TH
O

U
SE

 
T

.
 3

2
3

 K
IN

G
 

O
1

5
4

.5
0



5

0
th

 
1

5
3

.8
0

 
5

0
th

 
1

5
3

.5
0

 

M
EC

H
AN

IC
AL

SU
IT

E 
3

PE
N

TH
O

U
SE

 
4

9
th

 
1

5
0

.5
5

	 
M

EC
H

 P
/H

 
1

5
0

.5
0

4
9

th
 

1
5

0
.2

5
 

SU
IT

E 
3 

4
8

th
 

1
4

7
.1

5
 

4
8

th
4

8
th

 
1

4
6

.8
5

1
4

6
.8

5
 

SU
IT

E 
3 

4
7

th
 

1
4

4
.2

0
 

4
7

th
4

7
th

 
1

4
3

.9
0

1
4

3
.9

0
 

4000310033154100295029502950295029502950295029502950325036502950295029502950295029502950295029502950295029502950344029502950295029502950295029502950295029502950325029502950340032503200

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3 

ELEVATOR 

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3 

PROPERTY LINE
 

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E 
3

SU
IT

E

SU
IT

E 
SU

IT
E 

3 

SU
IT

E 
SU

IT
E

PROPERTY LINE
 

AM
EN

IT
Y 

AM
EN

IT
Y

4
6

th
 

1
4

1
.2

5
 

4
6

th
4

6
th

 
1

4
0

.9
5

1
4

0
.9

5
 

4
5

th
 

1
3

8
.0

0
	 

4
5

th
4

5
th

 
1

3
8

.0
0

1
3

8
.0

0
 

4
4

th
 

1
3

5
.0

5
	 

4
4

th
4

4
th

 
1

3
5

.0
5

1
3

5
.0

5
 

4
3

rd
 

1
3

2
.1

0
	 

4
3

rd
4

3
rd

 
1

3
2

.1
0

1
3

2
.1

0
 

4
2

n
d
 

1
2

9
.1

5
	 

4
2

n
d

4
2

n
d
 

1
2

9
.1

5
1

2
9

.1
5

 

4
1

th
 

1
2

6
.2

0
	 

4
1

th
4

1
th

 
1

2
6

.2
0

1
2

6
.2

0
 

4
0

th
 

1
2

3
.2

5
	 

4
0

th
4

0
th

 
1

2
3

.2
5

1
2

3
.2

5
 

3
9

th
 

1
2

0
.3

0
	 

3
9

th
3

9
th

 
1

2
0

.3
0

1
2

0
.3

0
 

3
8

th
 

1
1

7
.3

5
	 

3
8

th
3

8
th

 
1

1
7

.3
5

1
1

7
.3

5
 

3
7

th
 

1
1

4
.4

0
	 

3
7

th
3

7
th

 
1

1
4

.4
0

1
1

4
.4

0
 

3
6

th
 

1
1

1
.4

5
	 

3
6

th
3

6
th

 
1

1
1

.4
5

1
1

1
.4

5
 

3
5

th
 

1
0

8
.5

0
	 

3
5

th
 

1
0

8
.5

0
3

5
th

 
1

0
8

.0
1

 

3
4

th
 

1
0

5
.5

5
 

3
4

th
 

1
0

5
.5

5
 

3
4

th
 

1
0

4
.7

6
 

3
3

rd
 

1
0

2
.1

1
	 

3
3

rd
3

3
rd

 
1

0
2

.1
1

1
0

1
.8

1
 

3
2

n
d
 

9
9

.1
6

	 
3

2
n
d

3
2

n
d
 

9
9

.1
6

9
8

.8
6

 

3
1

st
 

9
6

.2
1

	 
3

1
st

3
1

st
 

9
6

.2
1

9
5

.9
1

 

3
0

th
 

9
3

.2
6

	 
3

0
th

3
0

th
 

9
3

.2
6

9
2

.9
6

 

2
9

th
 

9
0

.3
1

	 
2

9
th

2
9

th
 

9
0

.3
1

9
0

.0
1

 

2
8

th
 

8
7

.3
6

	 
2

8
th

2
8

th
 

8
7

.3
6

8
7

.0
6

 

2
7

th
 

8
4

.4
1

	 
2

7
th

2
7

th
 

8
4

.4
1

8
4

.1
1

 

2
6

th
 

8
1

.4
6

	 
2

6
th

2
6

th
 

8
1

.4
6

8
1

.1
6

 

2
5

th
 

7
8

.5
1

	 
2

5
th

2
5

th
 

7
8

.5
1

7
8

.2
1

 

2
4

th
 

7
5

.5
6

	 
2

4
th

2
4

th
 

7
5

.5
6

7
5

.2
6

 

2
3

rd
 

7
2

.6
1

	 
2

3
rd

2
3

rd
 

7
2

.6
1

7
2

.3
1

 

2
2

n
d
 

6
9

.6
6

	 
2

2
n
d

2
2

n
d
 

6
9

.6
6

6
9

.3
6

 

2
1

st
 

6
6

.7
1

 
2

1
st

 
6

6
.7

1
 

2
1

st
 

6
5

.7
1

 

2
0

th
 

6
3

.7
6

 
2

0
th

 
6

3
.7

6
 

2
0

th
 

6
2

.4
6

 

1
9

th
 

6
0

.1
1

	 
1

9
th

 
6

0
.1

1
1

9
th

 
5

9
.5

1
 

1
8

th
 

5
6

.8
6

	 
1

8
th

1
8

th
 

5
6

.8
6

5
6

.5
6

 

1
7

th
 

5
3

.9
1

	 
1

7
th

1
7

th
 

5
3

.9
1

5
3

.6
1

 

1
6

th
 

5
0

.9
6

	 
1

6
th

1
6

th
 

5
0

.9
6

5
0

.6
6

 

1
5

th
 

4
8

.0
1

	 
1

5
th

1
5

th
 

4
8

.0
1

4
7

.7
1

 

1
4

th
 

4
5

.0
6

	 
1

4
th

1
4

th
 

4
5

.0
6

4
4

.7
6

 

1
3

th
 

4
2

.1
1

	 
1

3
th

1
3

th
 

4
2

.1
1

4
1

.8
1

 

1
2

th
 

3
9

.1
6

	 
1

2
th

1
2

th
 

3
9

.1
6

3
8

.8
6

 

1
1

th
 

3
6

.2
1

	 
1

1
th

1
1

th
 

3
6

.2
1

3
5

.9
1

 

1
0

th
 

3
3

.2
6

	 
1

0
th

1
0

th
 

3
3

.2
6

3
2

.9
6

 

9
 

3
1

.2
2

 
9

th
 

3
0

.3
1

 
9

th
9

th
 

3
0

.3
1

3
0

.0
1

 

8
th

8
th

 
2

7
.3

6
2

7
.0

6
 

7
th

 
2

2
.9

0
 

8
th

 
2

6
.2

1
 

8
 

2
6

.0
7

 

7
th

-t
yp

ic
al

 
2

4
.4

1
 

7
th

7
th

 
2

3
.7

2
 

2
3

.4
1

2
2

.9
7

T
ra

n
sf

er
 u

n
d

er
si

d
e 

6
th

 
1

9
.8

0
	 

6
th

 
1

9
.8

7
 

6
th

 
1

8
.8

3
 

6
th

 
1

7
.9

5
 

5
th

 
1

5
.8

0
	 

5
th

 
1

5
.8

7
 

5
th

 
1

4
.9

5
 

5
th

 
1

4
.3

0
 

R
ES

ID
EN

TI
AL

 A
M

EN
IT

Y
SP

AC
E

1
2

.6
0


 
H

er
it

ag
e 

R
o
o

H
er

it
ag

e 
R

o
o

H
er

it
ag

e 
R

o
o
fff 

T
o
p

T
o
p

T
o
p

4
th

4
th

 

8040

H
er

it
ag

e 
R

o
o
f 

T
o
p

 

O
FF

IC
E

3
rd

 
7

.7
6

	 
3

rd
3

rd
 

7
.7

6
7

.7
6

 
3

rd
 

7
.0

0

1
2

.6
0

1
2

.6
0

1
2

.6
0



1

1
.8

7
1

1
.8

7

 

4
th

 
1

0
.6

5
 

4
th

 
1

1
.8

7
 

C
O

M
M

ER
C

IA
L 

SP
AC

E

C
O

M
M

ER
C

IA
L 

SP
AC

E 

3000 3000 30003000 3000400040003755

2
n
d
 

4
.0

0
	 

2
n
d

2
n
d

2
n
d
 

4
.0

0
4

.0
0

4
.0

0
 

1
st P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

P-
lo

w
es

t 

0
.0

0

-4
.0

0

-7
.0

0

-1
0

.0
0

-1
3

.0
0

-1
6

.0
0

-1
9

.0
0

 

1
st

1
st

1
st

 
0

.0
0

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

 

P1P1P1
 

-4
.0

0
-4

.0
0

-4
.0

0

 

P2P2P2
 

-7
.0

0
-7

.0
0

-7
.0

0

 

P3P3P3
 

-1
0

.0
0

-1
0

.0
0

-1
0

.0
0


 

P4P4P4
 

-1
3

.0
0

-1
3

.0
0

-1
3

.0
0


 

P5P5P5
 

-1
6

.0
0

-1
6

.0
0

-1
6

.0
0


 

P6P6P6
 

-1
9

.0
0

-1
9

.0
0

-1
9

.0
0


 

SE
C

TI
O

N
 1

1 
1 

: 3
00

Owner 

301-319 KING STREET 
WEST 

SECTION
 

Project number 18901 

Date Feb. 05/2018 

Drawn by KK 

Checked by DS 

6 Issued for 
Settlement 

Oct 28/2019 

4 Issued for Review July 17/2019 
3 Issued for Review May 14/2019 
2 Issued for Review Feb 13/2018 

No. Issue Date 

General Notes 

1.	 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES. 

2.	 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. 

3.	 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 

4.	 CHECK DRAWINGS AGAINST SPECIFICATIONS. 

5.	 USE THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS ONLY. 

6.	 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCOVERED 
ERRORS, OR OMISSIONS, TO THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

7.	 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT, AND MUST 
BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

True North Project North 

Key Plan 

A4.05
 
Scale	 1 : 300
 


	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part1
	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part1
	Sheets
	A0 - PROJECT INFORMATION
	A0.01 - 3D PERSPECTIVE VIEW
	A1.00 - SITE PLAN
	A1.01 - SURVEYOUR
	A2.01 - PARKING P4
	A2.02 - PARKING P3
	A2.03 - PARKING P2


	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part2
	Sheets
	A2.04 - PARKING P1
	A3.01 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A3.02 - SECOND FLOOR
	A3.03 - THIRD FLOOR
	A3.04 - 4TH FLOOR PLAN
	A3.05 - 5TH FLOOR PLAN
	A3.06 - TYPICAL NECK FLOOR 6TH-8TH


	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part3
	Sheets
	A3.07 - TOWER FLOOR 9TH - 14TH
	A3.08 - TOWER FLOOR 15TH - 48TH
	A3.09 - 49TH FLOOR PLAN
	A3.10 - 50TH FLOOR PLAN
	A3.11 - ROOF PLAN
	A4.01 - NORTH ELEVATION
	A4.02 - EAST ELEVATION



	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part2
	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part4_Part1
	Sheets
	A4.03 - WEST ELEVATION


	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part4_Part2
	Sheets
	A4.04 - SOUTH ELEVATION


	319 King Street West Pub App 1 to Pub Att 1 asuriano_Part4_Part3
	Sheets
	A4.05 - SECTION




